

SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA

Tuesday, June 21, 2011 7:00 p.m. 701 Laurel Street, Menio Park, CA 94025 City Council Chambers

## WILLOWS AREA CRIME STATISTICS AND CRIME PREVENTION EFFORDS

The Police Department will host a community meeting to discuss crime statistics and crime prevention efforts in the Willows area of the City of Menlo Park. Following a presentation by the police department, there will be a question and answer period.

\*This meetings may constitute a Special Meeting of the Menlo Park City Council, if a majority of Council Members and/or a majority of Commissioners and Committee Members attend the meetings. The purpose of the Council Members' and commissioners attendance is to hear presentations, provide individual remarks and suggestions and, and participate in the Design Charrette. The Council Members will not take any action, make any decisions or engage in any deliberations as the Council at these meetings. This notice is provided in accordance with the Brown Act in the event that a majority of Council Members are in attendance.

Agendas are posted in accordance with Government Code Section 54954.2(a) or Section 54956. Members of the public can view electronic agendas and staff reports by accessing the City website at <a href="http://www.menlopark.org">http://www.menlopark.org</a> and can receive e-mail notification of agenda and staff report postings by subscribing to the "Home Delivery" service on the City's homepage. Agendas and staff reports may also be obtained by contacting the City Clerk at (650) 330-6620. Copies of the entire packet are available at the library for viewing and copying. (Posted: 06/20/2011)

Any writing that is distributed to a majority of the City Council by any person in connection with an agenda item is a public record (subject to any exemption under the Public Records Act) and is available for inspection at the Office of the City Clerk, Menlo Park City Hall, 701 Laurel Street, Menlo Park, CA 94025 during regular business hours. Members of the public may send communications to members of the City Council via the City Council's e-mail address at <u>city.council@menlopark.org</u>. These communications are public records and can be viewed by any one by clicking on the following link: <u>http://ccin.menlopark.org</u>

Persons with disabilities, who require auxiliary aids or services in attending or participating in City Council meetings, may call the City Clerk's Office at (650) 330-6620.